

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8917/2006

JASPAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIROMANI GURUDWARA PARBANDHAK COMM.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamaldeep Narang, Adv.
Mr. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since respondent No.2 is not a necessary party, its name is deleted from the array of parties.

The amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master