

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8917/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in WP No.
17669/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASPAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIROMANI GURUDWARA PARBANDHAK COMM.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Sood, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.
r-1

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though a letter has been circulated on behalf of the petitioner seeking further time to file rejoinder affidavit, but having regard to the fact that the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No.1 was filed as far back as on 15th March, 2009, the prayer is declined.

List the matter for preliminary hearing after four weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master