

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1906 OF 2011

JASPAL SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIROMANI GURUDWARA PARBANDHAK COMM. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Sood, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

The appellant No.1 has already been filed statement of case
on 26.08.13.

The statement of case filed on behalf of the appellant No.1
shall be taken as the statement of case on behalf of appellants 2
to 34.

The statement of case on behalf of respondent No.1 has
already been filed .

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Bala Kapur]
Court Master