

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1906 OF 2011

JASPAL SINGH & ORS.

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SHIROMANI GURUDWARA PARBANDHAK COMMITTEE

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in this appeal. It is accordingly
dismissed.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 23, 2018

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1906/2011

JASPAL SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIROMANI GURUDWARA PARBANDHAK COMMITTEE

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Garg, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani K. Sood, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)